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Zoning Hearing Notice 

Notice is hereby given that the Zoning Hearing Board of the Township of Abington will 
hold a meeting as required by the Township's Zoning Ordinance at the Abington Township 
Administration Building, 1176 Old York Road, Abington, Pennsylvania, on: 

Tuesday, April 19, 2016 at 7:00 p.m., at which time a public hearing will commence on the 
following application: 

16-11: This is the application of Allan & Ursula Hayes, owners of the property located at 
2722 Cedar Lane, North Hills, Pa. 19038 and adjoining vacant lot known as Parcel 
#300006888003 . The applicants have requested dimensional variances from Section 
304.3 of the Zoning Ordinance of the Township of Abington. The applicant seeks approval 
to have the vacant parcel consisting of 6,500 square feet deemed a building lot. The 
minimum lot area requirement in this zoning district is 7,500 square feet. In addition , the 
property located at 2722 Cedar Lane requires a dimensional variance from Section 304.3 
for the existing side yard setback of 9.6 feet instead of the required 10 feet. 

The properties are zoned within the (R-4) Residential District of Ward #6 of the Township 
of Abington. A copy of the application and site plan are on file with the Planning & Zoning 
Office and is available for review during normal business hours . 

By Order of the Zoning Hearing Board . 

Mark A. Penecale 
Planning & Zoning Officer 

Note: There is a 30 day period after the date the decision is rendered for any and all aggrieved persons to 
file an appeal in the appropriate court to contest the actions of the Zoning Hearing Board. Applicants 
that take action on a Zoning Hearing Board Approval during the 30 day appeal period . do so at the ir 
own risk. If there are questions that you may have, please feel free to contact the Zon ing Officer at 
267-536-1017. If you are unable to attend the hearing , written comment may be en tered 1nro the 
record by submitting them in advance of the hearing to the Planning & Zon ing Officer 

www.abington.org TTY!fTD: 9-1-1 Fax: 215-884-8271 



Township of Abington 
1176 Old York Road 
Abington, Pa. 19001 

Application to the Zoning Hearing Board 

Notice: This application must be accompanied by a minimum of 10 copies of the 
Plot Plan of the property, prepared and signed by a Registered Land Surveyor or 
Professional Engineer. The plan must include lot area, lot dimensions, coverage 
percentages, existing structures, other improvements, proposed improvements, 
off-street parking, buffers and all characteristics on the site. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

The Undersigned herein makes application for: 

11( Request for Variance from the Zoning Ordinance. 

[ ] Request for a Special Exception as provided by the Zoning 
Ordinance. 

[ ] Appeal from the actions of the Zoning Officer. 

Name & Address of the Owner of the Land : 

AtLA~ ..:i-U(l~vLA ~Aves 
'J_.. 7J,.:1. (:, t 'OA'fl LA µ CC 
(;.:..ws_; o~ PA 1Qo3i 

Name & Address of the Applicant: 
ALLA~J + UrisvLA HJl\165 
'1..11:1. C'.51.Ml LA ~JI! 

G1..,~ ).H 10~ PA l ~o'>~ 
Name & Address of the Attorney: 

Phone#: 
2-15 J~~4 -4 b) (J 

1. /\~ ' L)'l- I • "L (,~ 6 - C,~ LL 

Phone#: 

'1.-r~- / ~~ l/-lf 6 ]O 

Phone# 

4. If the applicant is not the owner of the property, list the applicant's interest 
in filing this application: Example: equitable owner, agent, lessee, etc . 

5. Description of the property: /!.M ~-r'j l <Ji 
Address/Location : "'}....-,I<? c~Ail LfHJ{'f ) G'- U..-'J.J°l l:Ot! 'f':A 1 9<.!JJ~ 
Present Use: ~ flfJ 
Proposed Improvement: SAU.i. F2l><- "B v rL... O t.>JCr-

~ ~©~!1Wl~1ffi 
Jfil MAR 0 7 2016 1W 

BY:.~------



6. 

7 . 

State briefly the reasons for which the proposed improvements or use 
does not meet the requirements of the Zoning Ordinance, and the nature 

of relief you are seeking: J?,v'L 1 p A~L-<:' {AJ-y ~I :C Ii VJ AJ. Ct-1AJJ(,·G'O HJ i Cfy~ 
~ .. ""~ =tt: l 17S 'l ~ d, ... _ c: I"\ V ~ r 

• • "·~';.l~ Q./U °""""CJ., ~ 

~·~ ~ ·~&.,~ ~b~ q.<o' v~ lo 
List the specific section 8f the Zoning Ordinance upon which the 
application for a variance or special exception is based : 

H11vl:!' O'->JN 'c.YJ ~ \~US )~ ~3 'PvK..q\ ,~ $ i::V,7 fi ~ 'Svl vO.A'!JL'<! lc;·y, 

8. Describe in detail the grounds for the appeal, or the reasons both in law 
and in fact for the granting of the variance or special exception, describing 
in detail the nature of the un ique circumstances, and the specific hardship 
justifying your request for approval of the application . J~ 

1S 1-1 .~\) (?" A \h (I_,) A~ ?._,G°' fo ti) Ii llli A ~\)l, I 0 .M3 w lJJ y -

9. List any and all prior Zoning Hearing Board action regarding the property. 
List the date, case number and the nature of the zoning relief granted. 

-· 
10. List any and all additional information, records, transcripts which may be 

helpful to the Zoning Hearing Board in rendering a decision : A minimum 
of (8) copies are required to be submitted. 

The undersigned herewith declares this submission· to be true and .correct facts 
as known . 

Qft~l~,, 1-L ~ 
{ si9flture f Owner} 

Internal Validation: 
Date Received: 

e Paid: 
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N;l CURT R. GARVIN 
TMP 30-155-007 
DB 5768 PAGE 2561 

N;t EDWARD A. & Sl1. VIA 
OTTO 
TMP 30-155-008 
DB 4825 PAGE 14 

1) SURVEY COMPLETED WITHOUT BENEFIT OF A TITLE 
REPORT. 

2) THERE WERE NO ENCROACHMENTS FOUND ON THIS 
PARCEL. 

ZONING INFORMATION 
== = = == = = == == = = ==== =======ZONING DISTRICT: R-4 

CEDAR LANE RESIDENTIAL HIGH DENSITY 

_ - - MINIMUM LOT SIZE: 7,500 SQ. FT 
~I , ,, MINIMUM LOT WIDTH: 50 FEET 

~ 545•15 00 E CURBLINE MINIMUM LOT DEPTH: 100 FEET 
= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =======SETBACKS 

~z 60 00' ' " FRONT YARD: 20 FEET 
• SIDE YARD: 10 FEET EACH 

REBAR CONCRETE REAR YARD: 25 FEET 
0 ROOF MON. SET MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE: 40% 
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7800 SQ. 

2-STORY STUCCO 
DWELLING 
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N/l ALLAN J. & URSULA 
HAYES 

TMP 30-155-006 
DB 3758 PAGE 204b; 
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VACANT LOT I I . 
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N;l /RINA APEL 15/N 
TMP 30-155-004 
DB 5066 PAGE 862 

REBAR SET 
0 FENCE POST 

s45·15•oo"E 
50.00' 

N;t MATTHEW & DIANE JORDAN I N;t GRANT ct ELIZABETH H. 
TMP 30-155-009 EVANS 
DB 5859 PAGE 683 TMP 30-155- 010 

DB 5041 PAGE 612 

PARCEL 30-155-006 STATISTICS· 
BUILDING COVERAGE: 

HOUSE - 1263 S.F. 
SHED - 184 S.F. 

N;l RONALD E. MONEY JR. 
TMP 30-155-011 
DB 5911 PAGE 2139 

MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE: 55% 
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT: 35 FEET 
MAXIMUM BUILDING LENGTH: 100 FEET 
MINIMUM BUILDING SEPARATION: 20 FEET 
PARKING REQUIREMENT: 2 OFF STREET SPACES 

EXCLUSIVE OF GARAGE (SINGLE FAMILY 
DWEWNG) 

SITE ADDRESS: 
2714 CEDAR LANE 
GLENSIDE, PA 19038-2302 
TMP 30-155-05 
DEED BOOK 4725 PAGE 2144 

OWNER INFORMATION: 
ALLAN J. & URSULA HA YES 
2722 CEDAR LANE 
GLENSIDE, PA 19038-2302 

3) THERE ARE NO EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS ON PARCEL 
30- 155-05. 

TOTAL - 1447 S.F. (18.6%) 
IMPERVIOUS cOVERAGE: 

HOUSE/SHED - 1447 S.F. 
DRIVEWAY - 347 S.F. 

~ W 0 ~ M 
4) AS-BUILT INFORMATION DEPICTED ON T.M.P. 30-155-006 

BASED ON OF ACTUAL FIELD SURVEY DURING MARCH 
2016. DIMENSIONS IN PARENTHESIS ARE AS-BUil T. 

~ 
Clill~fflOJM 

/\:7 :"':P.=C: 0 -'-;:-; 

Lv··,.:J I.ls·:- C-:.nsult.Jr~s 

SU/te Three 
2771 Geryvl//e Pllce 
Pennsburg. Pi\ 18073 
215-IUl-4626 
215-IU1-.f02J(F) 
E-llal : lnfoOlfANDll.COll 

1 ~lll'.i C-/:mn°fl '.J • F'1:;in~!-::ir~! • 1 :m :J~;::of .'t: /lrc:' dlt-:::1 1 ,t~ • 1 :1 w ; :.w vt-!y':19 

TOTAL - 1794 S.F. (23.0%) 
DECKS - NOT INCLUDED - 363 S.F. 

PREPARED FOR 

ALLAN J. HA YES 

2722 CEDAR LANE 

GLENSIDE, PA 19038-2302 

DATE: MARCH 3, 2016 
REV.: MARCH 28, 2016 
JOB f. 16-12 
SCALE: 1"=40' 
DRAWN BY: MAB 
CHECKED BY: PJM 
SHEET 1 OF 1 

SCALE: 1" = 40' 

PROPERTY PLOT PLAN 
HAYES TRACT 
ABINGTON TOWNSHIP 
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, PA 


